

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

Thurgood Marshall U.S. Courthouse 40 Foley Square, New York, NY 10007 Telephone: 212-857-8500

MOTION INFORMATION STATEMENT

Docket Number(s): 11-1150 (L); 11-1294 (CON) Caption [use short title]

Motion for: Renewed motion for Stay of Proceedings Pending Appeal Chevron v. Donziger, et al.

Set forth below precise, complete statement of relief sought:

A stay of all proceedings in the lower court pending resolution of this appeal.

MOVING PARTY: Hugo Gerardo Camacho Naranjo & Javier Piaguaje Payaguaje OPPOSING PARTY: Chevron Corp.

- Plaintiff Defendant Appellant/Petitioner Appellee/Respondent

MOVING ATTORNEY: James E. Tyrrell, Jr.; Julio C. Gomez OPPOSING ATTORNEY: Randy M. Mastro

[name of attorney, with firm, address, phone number and e-mail]

Patton Boggs LLP Gomez LLC Atty at Law Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, 6th Fl. 40 Wall Street, 28th Fl. 200 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10166
Newark, NJ 07102; 973-848-5600 NY, NY 10005 212-400-7150 212-351-4000
jtyrrell@pattonboggs.com jgomez@gomezllc.com rmastro@gibsondunn.com

Court-Judge/Agency appealed from: S.D.N.Y. - The Honorable Lewis A. Kaplan

Please check appropriate boxes:

Has movant notified opposing counsel (required by Local Rule 27.1): Yes No (explain):

FOR EMERGENCY MOTIONS, MOTIONS FOR STAYS AND INJUNCTIONS PENDING APPEAL:

Has request for relief been made below? Yes No
Has this relief been previously sought in this Court? Yes No
Requested return date and explanation of emergency: Appellants will be irreparably harmed

Opposing counsel's position on motion: Unopposed Opposed Don't Know

Does opposing counsel intend to file a response: Yes No Don't Know

absent a stay and respectfully request that the merits panel issue a stay of proceedings at the earliest practicable time.

Is oral argument on motion requested? Yes No (requests for oral argument will not necessarily be granted)

Has argument date of appeal been set? Yes No If yes, enter date: Week of September 12, 2011

Signature of Moving Attorney: s/ James E. Tyrrell, Jr. Date: 06/21/2011 Has service been effected? Yes No [Attach proof of service]

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the motion is GRANTED DENIED.

FOR THE COURT: CATHERINE O'HAGAN WOLFE, Clerk of Court

Date: By:

11-1150-cv (L)

11-1264 (CON)

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT



CHEVRON CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

—against—

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION1

REASONS FOR GRANTING A STAY OF PROCEEDINGS7

I. The Ecuadorian Plaintiffs Will be Irreparably Harmed Absent a Stay7

II. THE RESOURCES BEING EXPENDED BY THE PARTIES
BELOW WILL LIKELY ALL BE FOR NAUGHT15

III. A STAY WILL NOT HARM CHEVRON18

IV. A STAY WILL PROTECT IMPORTANT PUBLIC INTERESTS19

CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Aguinda v. Texaco, Inc.</i> , 142 F. Supp. 2d 534 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)	2
<i>Dow Jones & Co. v. Harrods, Ltd.</i> , 237 F. Supp. 2d 394 (S.D.N.Y. 2002)	16
<i>E & J Gallo Winery v. Encana Energy Services, Inc.</i> , No. CV-F-03-5412, 2005 WL 6408198 (E.D. Cal. July 5, 2005)	9
<i>In re Application of Chevron Corp.</i> , __ F.3d __, 2011 WL 2023257 (3d Cir. May 25, 2011).....	12
<i>Lago Agrio Plaintiffs v. Chevron Corp.</i> , Nos. 10-4341-cv, 10-4405-cv(CON), 2010 WL 5151325 (2d Cir. Dec. 15, 2010)	14
<i>Republic of Ecuador v. Chevron Corp.</i> , 638 F.3d 384 (2d Cir. 2011)	2, 15, 16, 18
<i>Seltzer v. Morton</i> , 154 P.3d 561 (Mont. 2007).....	8
<i>Shaw Family Archives, Ltd. v. CMG Worldwide, Inc.</i> , 589 F. Supp. 2d 331 (S.D.N.Y. 2008)	9
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1782	passim
N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5302	16
N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5304	16
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Lawrence Hurley, <i>Ecuador’s U.S. Ambassador Speaks Out on Chevron</i> <i>Case</i> , New York Times (Mar. 10, 2011)	19
